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File:    NWB2CRA0305/TR/B1 
 

February 12, 2004      By Email and Regular Mail 
 
Jo Price 
Project Geologist 
Committee Bay Resources 
Suite 220, 9797-45th Avenue 
Edmonton, Alberta 
T6E 5V8 
 
Subject:  License NWB2CRA0305; 2003 Annual Report 
   
Dear Ms. Price: 
 
The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) has had the opportunity to review the 2003 Annual Report 
submission under Water License NWB2CRA0305 submitted by letter dated October 9, 2003. 
 
The application underwent a preliminary review and subsequent distribution for comments to interested 
parties on November 5, 2003.  There were no major concerns identified within the report. Two minor 
items were noted and are as follows: 
 
1) Part B, Item 1(iv); Progressive reclamation undertaken.  The final paragraph of the Report 

mentions the garbage and fuel being removed from the drill site however there is no mention in 
the Report about reclamation work at disturbed areas.  This should be included as part of the 
annual report. 

 
2) Part B, Item 1(v); as the report was submitted prior to November 1 of the year being reported, it is 

not possible to comply with this term as stated.  For future reporting, the November 1 date should 
be observed as the earliest submission date for the year being reported to allow the NWB the 
opportunity to request additional information. 

  
The NWB would like to thank Committee Bay Resources Ltd. for their submission and should there be 
any questions regarding the above, please contact me at your earliest convenience. 
 
 
Yours truly, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
David Hohnstein, C.E.T. 
Technical Advisor Mining 
 
cc Distribution list 



 

TECHNICAL DISTRIBUTION LIST 
Annual Report – Committee Bay Resources Ltd. – NWB2CRA0305 
 

Committee Bay   Jo Price  graveltech@compusmart.ab.ca (780) 439-7308 
 
NTI                               Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2723 

 NTI  Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 
 NTI  George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca    

NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca       (867) 983-2594 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca    (867) 645-3855 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com   (867) 979-7785 

 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Michelle McChristie mcchristiem@inac.gc.ca        (867) 975-4560 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Robert Eno  enor@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
DIAND-Iqaluit  C. Bodykovich bodykovichc@inac-ainc-gc.ca  
DFO-Iqaluit   Stephanie Critch  critchs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Mike Fournier  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca    (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit   Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD    Gordon MacKay mackayg@gov.nu.ca    (867) 975-5980 
Kiv-Health    Fred O’Brien  fo’brien@gov.nu.ca    (867) 645-2409 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Kivalliq  Bryan Purdy  bpurdy@gov.nu.ca  
 
NWB Tech   Dave Hohnstein tech2@nwb.nunavut.ca  
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